GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
RAJYASABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIONNO.3059
ANSWERED ON 27.03.2025

BUSTS OF ULLASKAR DUTTA AND BARIN GHOSH AT ANDAMAN CELLULAR
JAIL

3059. SHRIRITABRATA BANERIJEE:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there are no busts of Ullaskar Dutta and Barin Ghosh at the

Andaman Cellular Jail; and

(b) ifso, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)

(a) There are no such busts at the Cellular Jail.

(b) No such proposal is under consideration at present.
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